
DATE OPPOSITION HOME AWAY START
Weds 14th April Pre-season Friendly 1st XI v 2nd XI 1.30pm
Sat 17th April AKS Lytham U15B, U13B 2nd XI, U14B, U12B 10am
Weds 21st April Cheadle Hulme School 1st XI, 2nd XI 2pm
Fri 23rd April MCC 1st XI 11.30am
Sat 24th April Merchant Taylor's U15A, U12A U14A, U13A, U13B, U12B 11am
Mon 26th April Rossall U14A/B 2.30pm
Weds 28th April 1st XI National T20 - 1st round (AKS Lytham) 1st XI 12 noon
Weds 28th April 2nd XI F15 Knockout - 1st round (LRGS) 2nd XI 1pm
Weds 28th April Rossall 3rd XI 2.30pm
Thurs 29th April Sedbergh U15B, U14B 4.30pm
Fri 30th April QEGS Blackburn U12A/B 2pm
Sat 1st May Bolton School (Match Day 1) 2nd XI, U14A, U13A 1st XI, U15A, U12A 10.30am
Mon 3rd May
Mon 3rd May
Tues 4th May Rossall U12A/B 2.30pm
Weds 5th May 1st XI T20 / 2nd XI F15 - 2nd round (Bolton) 1st XI, 2nd XI 12 noon
Weds 5th May Sedbergh 3rd XI 2nd XI 2pm
Thurs 6th May QEGS Blackburn U13A/B 2pm
Sat 8th May King's Macclesfield U15A, U13A, U13B 1st XI, U14A, U12A, U12B 10.30am
Mon 10th May
Tues 11th May Rossall U13A/B 2.30pm
Weds 12th May Kirkham GS 3rd XI 2pm
Weds 12th May Rossall U17XI 2.30pm
Fri 14th May Staff Allstars v The Gregson XI Staff XI 5pm
Sat 15th May Birkenhead School 1st XI, U15A, U12A 2nd XI, U14A, U13A 10.30am
Mon 17th May
Weds 19th May Sedbergh Prep U13A, U13B 2pm
Weds 19th May Barnard Castle U17 XI 2pm
Fri 21st May Staff Allstars v LRGS 2nd XI Staff XI 4pm
Sat 22nd May Cheadle Hulme School 1st XI, U15B, U12A U15A, U14A, U13A 10am
Weds 26th May Merchant Taylor's 2nd XI 1st XI 1pm
Fri 28th May Cumbria U11's U12A 12 noon
Fri 28th May Staff Allstars (Reserve date) Staff XI
Mon 31st May - Fri 4th June Half Term
Mon 7th June
Weds 9th June Giggleswick 1stXI/U17 XI 2pm
Thurs 10th June Ripley U15A/B 2pm
Fri 11th June Ripley U12A/B 2pm
Sat 12th June Sedbergh U14A, U14B 1st XI, U15A, U15B 1pm
Mon 14th  June RGS Newcastle U14A 12 noon
Tues 15th June Ripley U13A/B 2pm
Tues 15th June RGS Newcastle U12A 12 noon
Weds 16th June RGS Newcastle 2nd XI 12 noon
Thurs 17th June RGS Newcastle U15A 12 noon
Fri 18th June Kirkham GS U12A, U12B 2pm
Sat 19th June Bolton School (Match Day 2) 1st XI, U15A, U12A 2nd XI, U14A, U13A 10.30am
Sat 19th June
Late June Lancashire Schools Cricket Festival U12B 10am
Late June Lancashire Schools Cricket Festival U14B 10am
Mon 21st June Kirkham GS U14A/B 2pm
Tues 22nd June Bolton School U14B 2pm
Tues 22nd June Kirkham GS U13A, U13B 2pm
Weds 23rd June Sedbergh 2nd XI 3rd XI 2pm
Thurs 24th June Kirkham GS U15A/B 2pm
Fri 25th June
Sat 26th June Woodhouse Grove 2nd XI, U13A, U13B 1st XI, U15A, U14A, U12A, U12B 11am
Sun 27th June Old Lancastrians O35OL v O25OL & U25OL v 1st XI 10.30am/2pm
Tues 29th June QES Kirkby Lonsdale U12A/B, U13A/B 2pm
Thurs 1st July Manchester GS U15B, U14B, U13B 11.30am
Sat 3rd July Manchester GS 2nd XI, U15A, U12A 1st XI, U14A, U13A, U12B 11am
Sat 3rd July
Mon 5th July RGS Festival @ RGS Newcastle 1st XI 10.30am
Tues 6th July RGS Festival @ RGS Newcastle 1st XI 10.30am
Weds 7th July RGS Festival @ RGS Newcastle 1st XI 10.30am
Thurs 8th July RGS Festival @ RGS Newcastle 1st XI 10.30am
Fri 9th July RGS Festival @ RGS Newcastle 1st XI 10.30am
Mon 12th July Lancashire Cup Finals week
Mon 12th July Re-arranged fixtures week
Tues 13th July Cricket Awards Evening / BBQ 
Weds 14th July

Yr 7 & 10 Internal Exams (1 week)

End of Term

May Bank Holiday
L6th Internal Exams (1 week)

Yr 8 & 9 Internal Exams (1 week)

Founders Day

Staff Inset Day

Yr 11 & 13 Exams - Series 2 (2 weeks)

Open Day
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